FORM PTO-1595	11-27-1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93)		511 1 <b>99</b> 1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	100906780	2 attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shanbrom Technologies LLC signed by: William Shanbrom Edward Shanbrom		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>L&amp;S Cranberry Management</u> , Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		Internal Address:	
MED 11.	-20-98		
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger		Street Address: One Cliffstar Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: <u>Dunkirk</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14048</u>	
Execution Date: October 16, 1998 as respectively	nd October 14, 1998,	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No ■	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/931,315</li> </ul>	h a new application, the execution	atent No.(s)	: <u></u>
			aligations and natouts
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kevin D. McCarthy, Esq.			
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section		■ Enclosed	
		-	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza		Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:	
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203		08-2442	
1/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000160 08931315		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE TH		48E
9. Statement and signature	DO NOT OBE III	III DA LACES	
To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original documents.  Kevin D. McCarthy, Reg. No. 35, Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	278 Signature	Molanda No.	ovember 18, 1998
- 2 m. nomes of pages menual	The state of the s	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## EXHIBIT C

## EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Shanbrom Technologies LLC, the undersigned

Hereby acknowledges an exclusive license to L&S Cranberry Management, Inc., a corporation of The State of Delaware having a place of business at One Cliffstar Avenue, Dunkirk, New York 14048, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the exclusive license to make, use, sell and have made for the United States and any other country in the continent of North America, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled Natural Color Concentrates and Antimicrobial Nutraceutical From Plants (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/931, 315) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any other countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any other countries on said improvements;

Covenants with said Licensee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SHANBROM TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Date /

/cx.16,1998

**RECORDED: 11/20/1998** 

ate Oct. 14, 1998

By Will Pre. et

William Shanbrom, President

Edward Sharbrom

CORPORATE:201246\_1 (4BA6\_1)

PATENT REEL: 9600 FRAME: 0575